»I g Statistisk sentralbyra

Statistics Norway

Infant deaths, by region, cause of death, contents and time

Infant deaths

1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 1993

1994 1995

1996

1997 1998

1999 2000 2001

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009

18 Nordland
Deaths, total 17 39 21 22 27 21 24 16

Deaths from
diseases, total 17 39 21 22 27 21 24 16
(A00-R99)

Infectious and
parasitic
diseases (A0O-
B99)

Neoplasms
(C00-D48) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Diseases of
the nervous
system (G0O-
G99)

Fetus and
newborn
affected by
maternal
factors and by
complications
of pregnancy,
labour and
deli...

Disorders
related to
length of
gestation,
fetal growth
and birth
injuries (P05-
P19)
Respiratory
disorders
specific to the
perinatale
period (P20-
P28)

Other
conditions in
the perinatale 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 1
period (P29-

P99)

Congenital

3 14 6 4 11 4 6 4

28 22

27 21

25

25

21 18

21 17

11

11

15

15

15

15

11

11



malformations
and
chromosomal
abnormalities
(Q00-Q99)
Other
symptoms,
signs,
abnormal
findings, ill-
defined
causes (R0O0-
R94, R96-R99)

Sudden infant
death
syndrome
(R95)

Violent
deaths, total
(V01-Y89)

19 Troms
Romsa

Deaths, total

Deaths from
diseases, total
(A00-R99)

Infectious and
parasitic
diseases (AOO-
B99)

Neoplasms
(C00-D48)

Diseases of
the nervous
system (GOO-
G99)

Fetus and
newborn
affected by
maternal
factors and by
complications
of pregnancy,
labour and
deli...

Disorders
related to
length of
gestation,
fetal growth
and birth

21

21

11

21

20

19

19

21

21

11

14

12

12

10

10

14

13

12

11

10

13

13

10

10



injuries (P05-
P19)
Respiratory
disorders
specific to the
perinatale
period (P20-
P28)

Other
conditions in
the perinatale
period (P29-
P99)
Congenital
malformations
and
chromosomal
abnormalities
(Q00-Q99)
Other
symptoms,
signs,
abnormal
findings, ill-
defined
causes (R0OO-
R94, R96-R99)
Sudden infant
death
syndrome
(R95)

Violent
deaths, total
(V01-Y89)

20 Finnmark
Finnmarku

Deaths, total

Deaths from
diseases, total
(A00-R99)
Infectious and
parasitic
diseases (A0O-
B99)
Neoplasms
(C00-D48)
Diseases of
the nervous
system (G0O-
G99)

Fetus and

12

12

20

20

12

12

11

11

12

11



newborn
affected by
maternal
factors and by
complications
of pregnancy,
labour and
deli...

Disorders
related to
length of
gestation,
fetal growth
and birth
injuries (P05-
P19)
Respiratory
disorders
specific to the
perinatale
period (P20-
P28)

Other
conditions in
the perinatale
period (P29-
P99)
Congenital
malformations
and
chromosomal
abnormalities
(Q00-Q99)
Other
symptoms,
signs,
abnormal
findings, ill-
defined
causes (R0O0-
R94, R96-R99)
Sudden infant
death
syndrome
(R95)

Violent
deaths, total
(V01-Y89)



