

Infant deaths, by region, cause of death, contents and time

	1986	1987	1988	1989	1990	1991	1992	1993	1994	1995	1996	1997	1998	1999	2000	2001	2002	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009
18 Nordland																								
Deaths, total	17	39	21	22	27	21	24	16	28	22	25	21	18	11	15	15	6	6	12	6	9	14	11	5
Deaths from diseases, total (A00-R99)	17	39	21	22	27	21	24	16	27	21	25	21	17	11	15	15	6	6	11	6	9	14	11	5
Infectious and parasitic diseases (A00- B99)	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
Neoplasms (C00-D48)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Diseases of the nervous system (G00- G99)	0	0	0	2	1	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0
Fetus and newborn affected by maternal factors and by complications of pregnancy, labour and deli	3	14	6	4	11	4	6	4	13	4	5	4	5	4	4	3	2	3	2	0	2	3	4	1
Disorders related to length of gestation, fetal growth and birth injuries (P05- P19)	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Respiratory disorders specific to the perinatale period (P20- P28)	2	1	1	0	6	1	1	4	3	5	6	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	2	1	2	2	1	0
Other conditions in the perinatale period (P29- P99)	0	1	0	0	2	0	3	1	1	1	2	3	1	1	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1

malformations and chromosomal abnormalities (Q00-Q99)	5	11	6	6	2	5	5	1	4	5	10	9	8	6	3	7	3	2	3	2	4	2	4	1
Other symptoms, signs, abnormal findings, ill- defined causes (R00- R94, R96-R99)	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sudden infant death syndrome (R95)	7	9	6	5	2	8	6	5	1	3	1	1	1	0	1	3	0	0	2	2	1	3	1	2
Violent deaths, total (V01-Y89)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
19 Troms Romsa																								
Deaths, total	21	21	19	18	21	14	12	9	10	10	14	12	11	7	13	5	6	5	7	10	6	10	6	5
Deaths from diseases, total (A00-R99)	21	20	19	18	21	14	12	9	10	10	13	12	10	7	13	5	6	5	6	10	6	10	6	5
Infectious and parasitic diseases (A00- B99)	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Neoplasms (C00-D48)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Diseases of the nervous system (G00- G99)	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	1	1	1	1	1	0	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
Fetus and newborn affected by maternal factors and by complications of pregnancy, labour and deli	5	5	6	6	11	2	1	0	3	2	1	1	3	2	2	3	3	1	1	1	3	0	1	0
Disorders related to length of gestation, fetal growth and birth	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0

injuries (P05- P19)																								
Respiratory disorders																								
specific to the perinatale period (P20- P28)	2	1	1	1	0	2	1	2	0	1	2	4	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	3	1	5	1	1
Other conditions in the perinatale period (P29- P99)	0	0	2	2	0	2	3	1	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	1	1	0
Congenital malformations and chromosomal abnormalities (Q00-Q99)	5	7	4	4	2	3	4	5	3	2	5	4	2	3	6	1	1	0	2	4	1	1	2	1
Other symptoms, signs, abnormal findings, ill- defined causes (R00- R94, R96-R99)	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
Sudden infant death syndrome (R95)	7	6	4	3	7	3	2	1	2	3	2	0	1	0	2	1	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	2
Violent deaths, total (V01-Y89)	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0
20 Finnmark Finnmárku																								
Deaths, total Deaths from	16	12	4	13	8	20	12	11	7	12	9	5	9	8	6	9	3	2	5	3	4	6	2	1
diseases, total (A00-R99)	16	12	4	13	8	20	12	11	7	11	9	5	8	7	6	9	3	2	5	2	4	6	2	1
Infectious and parasitic diseases (A00- B99)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Neoplasms (C00-D48)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Diseases of the nervous system (G00- G99)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
Fetus and																								

newborn affected by maternal factors and by complications of pregnancy, labour and deli Disorders	9	1	0	2	3	3	4	2	3	1	1	1	0	1	0	3	0	1	3	0	0	2	2	0
related to length of gestation, fetal growth and birth injuries (P05- P19)	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0
Respiratory disorders specific to the perinatale period (P20- P28)	0	1	1	1	1	2	1	2	1	5	2	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	0
Other conditions in the perinatale period (P29- P99)	0	0	0	0	0	2	2	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Congenital malformations and chromosomal abnormalities (Q00-Q99)	1	4	1	4	2	4	3	3	0	2	3	3	4	1	3	4	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0
Other symptoms, signs, abnormal findings, ill- defined causes (R00- R94, R96-R99)	3	1	0	2	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sudden infant death syndrome (R95)	1	4	1	3	2	4	1	1	2	1	0	1	2	2	2	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	0
Violent deaths, total (V01-Y89)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0